1973-74 to 1981-82 and 1993-94 to 2003—04

Table B
Comparison of Average Salaries of Presidents and Full Professors,

Percent Increase in
Average Salary
1973-74 to 1981-82

Ratio of Average Salaries
President to Professor

Public Doctoral
Private Doctoral
Public Four Year
Private Four Year
All Two Year

Doctoral
Master’s
Baccalaureate
Associate

President
58.7
91.5
67.3
63.2
64.7

President
81.2
70.1
71.6
471

Percent Increase in
Average Salary
1993-94 to 2003-04

Professor
65.3
70.4
60.3
66.8
41.3

Professor
46.6
34.8
43.4
32.0

1973-74 1981-82
1.78 1.71
1.54 1.73
1.57 1.64
1.63 1.60
1.46 1.70

Ratio of Average Salaries
President to Professor

1993-94 2003-04
2.17 2.68
1.92 2.42
2.04 2.44
1.82 2.02

Source: For presidents, College and University Professional Association for Human Resources, Administrative Compensation Survey, various years. For
professors, AAUP Faculty Compensation Survey, various years.




