Table B Comparison of Average Salaries of Presidents and Full Professors, 1973–74 to 1981–82 and 1993–94 to 2003–04

Percent Increase in Average Salary 1973-74 to 1981-82

Ratio of Average Salaries President to Professor

	President	Professor	1973-74	1981-82
Public Doctoral	58.7	65.3	1.78	1.71
Private Doctoral	91.5	70.4	1.54	1.73
Public Four Year	67.3	60.3	1.57	1.64
Private Four Year	63.2	66.8	1.63	1.60
All Two Year	64.7	41.3	1.46	1.70
	Percent Increase in Average Salary 1993–94 to 2003–04		Ratio of Average Salaries President to Professor	
	President	Professor	1993–94	2003-04
Doctoral	81.2	46.6	2.17	2.68
Master's	70.1	34.8	1.92	2.42
Baccalaureate	71.6	43.4	2.04	2.44
Associate	47.1	32.0	1.82	2.02

Source: For presidents, College and University Professional Association for Human Resources, Administrative Compensation Survey, various years. For professors, AAUP Faculty Compensation Survey, various years.